A

Accommodation, tourist
caravan parks
hotels, motels and guest houses
room occupancy rates
Age
Agricultural Census, 1995-96
Agriculture
see also Historical Statistics
Air transport
Airport movements
see also Historical Statistics
Apiculture
Average weekly earnings

B

Banks

deposits

loans

Reserve Bank of Australia
Barley
Births

confinements

see also Historical Statistics
Books
Building

construction

residential

non-residential

see also Historical Statistics
Building societies, permanent
Buses

C

Cattle, meat
Censuses
Agricultural, 1995-96
National Prison
Population and Housing, 1996
Retail, 1991-92
Chronology of events, 1997
Climate see Chapter 2
National Parks — article
Coal
Commerce see Chapter 9
Commonwealth Grants Commission
Communications
see also Historical Statistics
Computer access, domestic
Constitution, Victorian
Construction
Consumer Price Index
Courts
Credit co-operatives
Crime and justice see Chapter 8
Australian court system
corrective services

177
178
178
178

52
222
222

264
265

238
91

201
201
201
200
224

55

187

248
248
251

202
262

232

222
142
48
147
20
26
34
244
146
199
268

268

40
248
148
137
203
128
137

Crime Stoppers — article
satisfaction with police services
statistics
victims of crime
weapon use
Crops
see also Historical Statistics
Cultural funding
Culture and recreation

D

Dairying
Deaths

causes of death

see also Historical Statistics
Disability and ageing
Divorces

see also Historical Statistics
Drivers’ and riders’ licences
Drug offences
Dwelling units, new

E

Economic trends
Education see Chapter 5

assisting teachers and students use ABS

data — article

attainment

higher

literacy

schools

TAFE

teachers

see also Historical Statistics
Electricity
Employment
Energy
Engineering construction
Environment
Estimated Resident Population (ERP)
Exports

F

Finance see Chapter 12
local government
private
public
State Government

Financial institutions
lending activity
non-bank

Firearm reform

Fishing

Forestry
the forest estate — article

Fruit

136
137
128
129
133
223

184
182

233
57
100

112
61

261
134
249

271
80
271
252
31
48
163

190
195
200
190
190

204
202
134
239
240
240
226
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G

Gambling
Gas
reform
production

Geographical features
see Physical features
Government see Chapter 3
finance statistics
Local see Local Government
State see State Government
Grain legumes
Grapes
Gross State Product (GSP)

H

Hay
Health see Chapter 7
acute
Australian Red Cross Blood Service —
article
causes of death
cost of injury — article
hospitals
National Health Survey
risk factors
Indigenous
Non-Indigenous
women’s health
see also Historical Statistics
Health related actions
Higher education
Historical Statistics see Appendix
Agriculture
Airport
Births
Building
Communications
Crops
Deaths
Divorces
Education
primary
public examinations
secondary
university
Health
Industrial conditions
Industrial disputes
Infant mortality
Livestock
Manufacturing
Marriages
Mineral production
Mining
Motor vehicles

156

272
245

26
40
190

226
227
208

225
100
102

123
100
106
105
113
115
119
115
116

116

67
275
284
295
276
289
296
286
276
276
279
279
282
279
281
283
278
278
276
285
288
276
290
290
292

Population

Population increase

Public hospitals

Road traffic accidents

Trade unions

Transport — rail, tram, bus
Honey
Hops
House Price Indexes
Household expenditure
Housing and construction

see Chapter 15

city living in Melbourne - article

see also Historical Statistics
Housing loans

Immunisation
Imports
Indigenous health
Industrial disputes
see also Historical Statistics
Infectious diseases
Information industries
Infrastructure see Chapter 16
energy reform in Victoria — article

L

Labour force see Chapter 6
age
average weekly earnings
birthplace
employment
industrial disputes
industry and employment
job vacancies
occupation
overtime
participation rates
persons not in labour force
trade union membership
underemployment
unemployment

Labour force regions

Lamb production

Legal services

Legislative Assembly

Legislative Council

Life expectancy

Livestock
see also Historical Statistics

Loans, housing

Local Government
administration
finance

275
277
283
294
278
291
238
230
153
154

248
253

251

109
162
117

94

107

260
271

251

45
195
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M

Manufacturing see Chapter 13
employment
exports by manufacturers

208
209
211

manufacturing prospects 1998 — article 212

production
turnover
see also Historical Statistics
Marriages
see also Historical Statistics
Media services
Medicare
Melbourne City Link
Mental health services
Migration, interstate
Minerals
Mining
see also Historical Statistics
Motor vehicle registrations
see also Historical Statistics

210
209

59

269
113
261
107

51
245
243

261

Multimedia see Multimedia feature article 2

Music
Mutton production

N

National Estate
National Parks
Non-infectious diseases
Nuts

O

Oats

Oil production
Oilseeds
Overtime

P

Physical features, Victoria
Pigs
Police services, community satisfaction
Population see Chapter 4
age distribution
country of birth
Estimated Resident Population (ERP)
increase
projections
regional
see also Historical Statistics
Ports
Postal services
Poultry
Price Indexes
Consumer Price Index
House Price Indexes
Producer Price Indexes
Primary industries see Chapter 14

187
232

181

34
111
226

224
245
226

93

26
237
137

48

52

53

48

51

51

49

266
270
237

148
153
152
222

Victorian dairy industry — article
Print media
Prisons and prisoners
Private finance
Private hospitals
Private prisons
Producer Price Indexes
Public finance
Public hospitals
separations
staffing
see also Historical Statistics
Public sector financial assets
and liabilities
Public transport

R

Rail freight
Rainfall
Recreation
Reserve Bank of Australia
Residential building
Retail
average retail prices
Census, 1991-92
industry analysis
Trade Survey
Road network
Road accidents
see also Historical Statistics

S

Schools
Sentenced prisoners
Sheep
Shipping
cargo and freight services
passenger services
Social security
Sports
State Government
constitution
departments and statutory
authorities
finance
Legislative Assembly
Legislative Council
Ministry
outlays
Parliamentary committees
revenue
taxes, fees, fines
Students
higher education
schools

233
270
141
200
105
143
152
190

103
104

197
262

263

27
182
200
248

150
147
146
146
260
262

66
143
231

266
267
119
185

40

44
190
41
41
42
192
44
193
194

67
66
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T

Taxes, State Government
Teachers, school

Technical and Further Education (TAFE)
Tertiary education see Higher education

Tobacco
Tourism see Chapter 11

backpackers in Victoria 1996 — article

domestic
international
regional
Tourist accommodation
Tourist attractions
Trade
overseas see Chapter 10
retail see Chapter 9
Trade unions
membership
see also Historical Statistics
Trains
Trams
Transport
see also Historical Statistics

U

Underemployment
Unemployment

Unions see Trade unions
Universities see Higher education

Vv

Vegetable production
Veterans affairs

Victims of crime

Victoria Grants Commission
Victorian Legislative Assembly
Victorian Legislative Council
Vital statistics

Voluntary work

wW

Waste management
Weather

Wheat

Wine exports

Wool

194
66

67
229
170
179
175
170
176
177
172

162
146

94

263
264
260

82
83
94
67

229
120
129
199
41
41
55
121

36
28
223
228






