		Crime Stoppers – article	136
A		satisfaction with police services	137
Accommodation, tourist	177	statistics	128
caravan parks	178	victims of crime	129
hotels, motels and guest houses	178	weapon use	133
room occupancy rates	178	Crops	223
Age	52	see also Historical Statistics	
Agricultural Census, 1995–96	222	Cultural funding	184
Agriculture	222	Culture and recreation	182
see also Historical Statistics	0/4	_	
Air transport	264	D	
Airport movements	265	Dairying	233
see also Historical Statistics Apiculture	238	Deaths	57
Average weekly earnings	238 91	causes of death	100
Average weekly earnings	71	see also Historical Statistics	
В		Disability and ageing	112
Ь		Divorces	61
Banks	201	see also Historical Statistics	
deposits	201	Drivers' and riders' licences	261
loans	201	Drug offences	134
Reserve Bank of Australia	200	Dwelling units, new	249
Barley	224	_	
Births	55	E	
confinements	56	Economic trends	16
see also Historical Statistics	107	Education see Chapter 5	66
Books Building	187	assisting teachers and students use i	
construction	248	data – article	73
residential	248	attainment	72
non-residential	251	higher	67
see also Historical Statistics	201	literacy	70
Building societies, permanent	202	schools	66
Buses	262	TAFE	69
		teachers	66
C		see also Historical Statistics	
	000	Electricity	271
Cattle, meat	232	Employment	80
Censuses	าาา	Energy	271
Agricultural, 1995–96 National Prison	222 142	Engineering construction	252
Population and Housing, 1996	48	Environment Estimated Resident Population (ERP)	31 48
Retail, 1991–92	147	Exports	163
Chronology of events, 1997	20	Ελροιτί	103
Climate see Chapter 2	26	F	
National Parks – article	34	Г	
Coal	244	Finance see Chapter 12	190
Commerce see Chapter 9	146	local government	195
Commonwealth Grants Commission	199	private	200
Communications	268	public	190
see also Historical Statistics		State Government	190
Computer access, domestic	268	Financial institutions	204
Constitution, Victorian	40	lending activity	204
Construction	248	non-bank Firearm reform	202 134
Courts	148	Fishing	239
Courts Credit on apprentives	137	Forestry	240
Crime and justice, see Chapter 8	203 128	the forest estate – article	240
Crime and justice <i>see</i> Chapter 8 Australian court system	128	Fruit	226
corrective services	141		
J			

G		Population	275
0		Population increase	277
Gambling	156	Public hospitals	283
Gas		Road traffic accidents	294
reform	272	Trade unions	278
production	245	Transport – rail, tram, bus	291
		Honey	238
Geographical features		Hops	230
see Physical features	26	House Price Indexes	153
Government see Chapter 3	40	Household expenditure	154
finance statistics	190	Housing and construction	0.40
Local see Local Government		see Chapter 15	248
State see State Government	227	city living in Melbourne – article	253
Grain legumes	226 227	see also Historical Statistics	251
Grapes	208	Housing loans	251
Gross State Product (GSP)	200		
ш		l	
Н		Immunisation	109
Hay	225	Imports	162
Health see Chapter 7	100	Indigenous health	117
acute	102	Industrial disputes	94
Australian Red Cross Blood Service -		see also Historical Statistics	
article	123	Infectious diseases	107
causes of death	100	Information industries	2
cost of injury – article	106	Infrastructure see Chapter 16	260
hospitals	105	energy reform in Victoria – article	271
National Health Survey	113		
risk factors	115	L	
Indigenous	119	_	
Non-Indigenous	115	Labour force see Chapter 6	78
women's health	116	age	84
see also Historical Statistics		average weekly earnings	91
Health related actions	116	birthplace	85
Higher education	67	employment	80
Historical Statistics see Appendix	275	industrial disputes	94
Agriculture	284	industry and employment	88 93
Airport	295	job vacancies	93 89
Births	276	occupation overtime	93
Building	289	participation rates	73 78
Communications	296	persons not in labour force	90
Crops	286	trade union membership	94
Deaths	276	underemployment	82
Divorces	276 279	unemployment	83
Education		Labour force regions	87
primary public examinations	279 282	Lamb production	232
secondary	279	Legal services	140
university	281	Legislative Assembly	41
Health	283	Legislative Council	41
Industrial conditions	278	Life expectancy	58
Industrial disputes	278	Livestock	230
Infant mortality	276	see also Historical Statistics	
Livestock	285	Loans, housing	251
Manufacturing	288	Local Government	
Marriages	276	administration	45
Mineral production	290	finance	195
Mining	290		
Motor vehicles	292		

M		Victorian dairy industry – article	233
Manufacturing coa Chapter 12	208	Print media	270
Manufacturing see Chapter 13 employment	200	Prisons and prisoners	141
		Private finance	200
exports by manufacturers	211	Private hospitals	105
manufacturing prospects 1998 – article		Private prisons	143
production	210	Producer Price Indexes	152
turnover	209	Public finance	190
see also Historical Statistics		Public hospitals	
Marriages	59	separations	103
see also Historical Statistics		staffing	104
Media services	269	see also Historical Statistics	
Medicare	113	Public sector financial assets	
Melbourne City Link	261	and liabilities	197
Mental health services	107	Public transport	262
Migration, interstate	51	. as no transport	
Minerals	245	R	
Mining	243	r.	
see also Historical Statistics	243	Rail freight	263
	261	Rainfall	27
Motor vehicle registrations	201	Recreation	182
see also Historical Statistics		Reserve Bank of Australia	200
Multimedia see Multimedia feature artic			248
Music	187	Residential building	240
Mutton production	232	Retail	150
		average retail prices	150
N		Census, 1991–92	147
		industry analysis	146
National Estate	181	Trade Survey	146
National Parks	34	Road network	260
Non-infectious diseases	111	Road accidents	262
Nuts	226	see also Historical Statistics	
0		S	
Oats	224	Schools	66
Oil production	245	Sentenced prisoners	143
Oilseeds	226		231
Overtime	93	Shipping	231
Overtime	73	Shipping	2//
В		cargo and freight services	266
P		passenger services	267
Physical features, Victoria	26	Social security	119
Pigs	237	Sports	185
	137	State Government	
Police services, community satisfaction		constitution	40
Population see Chapter 4	48	departments and statutory	
age distribution	52	authorities	44
country of birth	53	finance	190
Estimated Resident Population (ERP)	48	Legislative Assembly	41
increase	51	Legislative Council	41
projections	51	Ministry	42
regional	49	outlays	192
see also Historical Statistics		Parliamentary committees	44
Ports	266	revenue	193
Postal services	270	taxes, fees, fines	193
Poultry	237		194
Price Indexes		Students	/ 7
Consumer Price Index	148	higher education	67
House Price Indexes	153	schools	66
Producer Price Indexes	152		
Primary industries <i>see</i> Chapter 14	222		
	222		

Т

Taxes, State Government	194
Teachers, school	66
Technical and Further Education (TAFE)	69
Tertiary education <i>see</i> Higher education	
Tobacco	229
Tourism see Chapter 11	170
backpackers in Victoria 1996 – article	179
domestic	175
international	170
_ regional	176
Tourist accommodation	177
Tourist attractions	172
Trade	1/0
overseas see Chapter 10	162
retail see Chapter 9	146
Trade unions	0.4
membership	94
see also Historical Statistics	242
Trains Trams	263 264
	260
Transport see also Historical Statistics	200
see also historical statistics	
U	
Underemployment	82
Unemployment	83
Unions see Trade unions	94
Universities see Higher education	67
V	
V	
Vegetable production	229
Veterans affairs	120
Victims of crime	129
Victoria Grants Commission	199
Victorian Legislative Assembly	41
Victorian Legislative Council	41
Vital statistics	55
Voluntary work	121
\A /	
W	
Waste management	36
Weather	28
Wheat	223
Wine exports	228
Wool	231